
June 2021 Final 2 Weeks of term and Grading 

 

Members, 

Due to the Government restrictions martial arts clubs are scheduled to open on 

Friday 18th June. 

Therefore, the plan for the remainder of term 2 is as follows. 

 

Monday 14th June (Public Holiday) – No Classes 

Tuesday 15th June to Thursday 17th June (Online classes) 

Friday 18th June (Special Timetable) for all levels extra training. 

Saturday 19th June – Normal Timetable 

Monday 21st June and Tuesday 22nd June – Normal Timetable 

************************************************************************************************ 

Wednesday 23rd and Thursday 24th June – Grading. Same timetable as normal 

scheduled classes however these classes are for students grading only for all levels 

except those grading for any Blackbelt Level. 

Friday 25th June – Blackbelt Grading – 4.00pm to 6.00pm at Blackburn Karate Club, 

1/11 Mary St, Blackburn. 

************************************************************************************************ 

(Due to tight deadlines for the term if anyone cannot make the grading you 

must advise us immediately as we may be in a position to provide alternative 

time) 

 

Those wishing to grade must register the student/s on the registration page: 

https://www.nskarate.com.au/Grading_Registration.php 

 

Once registered please see the payment details on the attached document in 

this email address.  Payment must be made no later than Monday 21 June 

2021. 

 

 

 

 

https://www.nskarate.com.au/Grading_Registration.php

